Driving School Association of New Jersey, Inc.

Board of Directors:

Dina Giacomo, President/Treasurer Edison Driving School

Vice Presidents:

Jim Peck, A1 Peck Driving School Joe Giacomo, Edison Driving School

Tony Caracci, South Jersey Driving School Stephanie Mihalczo, Safety First Driving School Office of the President

1967 Highway 27, Ste 31 (3rd floor) Edison, NJ 08817 (732) 985-0005

Web: www.dsanj.com

December 22, 2023

Dear Owners and Operators:

I hope this letter finds all of you and your loved ones in good health.

Enclosed is the 2024 membership application-tiered annual membership based on the number of vehicles you operate. Please complete the enclosed application and mail back with your check made payable to DSANJ to our President's address on the application as soon as possible. If you have questions, email me at info@edisondrivingschoolnj.com

Whether you are renewing your membership or joining for the first time, being a member of a professional organization should be an integral part of operating a successful driver education program. The Driving School Association of New Jersey is an organization of driving school professionals who seek to educate, train and promote safe driving to the public. In addition, as a group we seek to influence legislation and regulations that promote public safety and enhance our professionalism. Together we share ideas to increase everyone's productivity, efficiency and profit while advancing the cause of traffic safety. Membership in the DSANJ is an essential business expenditure that will provide the programs that can accomplish the aforementioned objectives.

2023 saw changes at MVC. We are now giving the knowledge test on computers directly linking with MVC's computers. Yeah no more blue cards. Some agencies require specific times to drop off and pickup work. MVC changed their road test scheduling portal. As flexible business owners we learn to pivot with these changes and find that most have led to more efficient processes. We want to continue to partner with MVC and show them we are integral to keeping New Jersey's roads safe. Having a strong professional organization is one way to demonstrate this and foster continued mutual communication.

With Warm Regards and wishes for a Happy, Healthy and Successful New Year,

Dina Giacomo

Dina Giacomo President, DSANJ Owner, Edison Driving School

Driving School Association of New Jersey, Inc.

Office of the President Edison Driving School 1967 State Route 27, Ste 31 (3rd floor) Edison, NJ 08817

2024 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

I would like to become a member of DSANJ for 2024

School Name					
School Owner					
Office Address (as licensed)					
Mailing Address (if different from office address)					
School License #					
County					
Phone Number					
Fax Number					
E-mail address	(Pleas		e may communicat		
Website address					
One Year Membership: S 175 (1-5 vehicles)	\$ 275 (6-9 v	rehicles)_	\$ 525	(10 vehicles or more)_	
Plus: Legislative Contribution:	\$250	\$	\$500	\$1,000	

Make checks payable to: **DRIVING SCHOOL ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY, INC.** Please send your membership application to:

Office of the President Edison Driving School 1967 State Route 27, Ste 31 (3rd floor) Edison, NJ 08817

As much as 90 percent of your membership dues may be used to support the legislative agenda and that portion is not tax deductible as a business expense.